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EROSION PREVENTION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

1. ALL EROSION CONTROL  MEASURES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO THE

COMMENCEMENT OF ANY GRADING OR GROUND DISTURBANCE.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES AS IDENTIFIED ON THE

DRAWINGS.

3. DO NOT OPERATE OR STORE HEAVY EQUIPMENT, OR HANDLE AND/OR STORE CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS OR

MATERIALS, WITHIN THE DRIPLINE OF EXISTING OR PROPOSED TREES.

4. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO CONFORM TO ALL CODES AND REGULATIONS AND RECEIVE APPROVAL AND/OR OBTAIN

PERMITS FOR ANY CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED BY THE GOVERNING JURISDICTIONS OF THE PROJECT.

5. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO CONFORM TO THE METRO STORMWATER MANAGEMENT MANUAL, VOLUME 4 WHEN

INSTALLING BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES.

6. ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES MUST BE PERFORMED TO MINIMIZE THE EXPOSURE TIME OF DISTURBED AREA.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO VERIFY ALL CONSTRUCTION ACCESS POINTS WITH THE OWNER AND

THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

8. REQUIRED BMPs ARE DESIGNED TO CONTROL SITE WASTES SUCH AS DISCARDED BUILDING MATERIALS,

CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, CHEMICALS, LITTER, AND SANITARY WASTE.

9. ALL DISTURBED AREAS ARE TO BE STABILIZED WITHIN 14 DAYS AFTER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY ENDS.

10. ALL SLOPES 3:1 OR STEEPER MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN 7 DAYS AFTER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY ENDS BY

METHODS APPROVED BY MWS.

11. ALL BMPs MUST BE MAINTAINED IN EFFECTIVE OPERATING CONDITION AND ANY REPAIRS SHOULD BE MADE

BEFORE THE NEXT RAIN EVENT, BUT WITHIN 7 DAYS AFTER BEING IDENTIFIED AS NECESSARY.

12. ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT SHOULD BE REMOVED FROM BEHIND SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES SUCH AS

SILT FENCES, SEDIMENT PONDS, SEDIMENT TRAPS, CHECK DAMS, ETC, WHEN 50% FULL.

13. THE AREA OF DISTURBANCE IS APPROXIMATELY 1.62 ACRES.

14. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT PROCEED WITH WORK UNTIL NOI/SWPPP SIGNATURE PAGES HAVE BEEN EXECUTED

BY AN OFFICIAL OF THE CONTRACTOR AND A NOC HAS BEEN RECEIVED.

15. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR TWICE WEEKLY INSPECTIONS TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH TN CGP,

METRO AND STATE SWPPP REQUIREMENTS.

16. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AN AREA FOR CONCRETE WASH DOWN AND EQUIPMENT FUELING IN

ACCORDANCE WITH METRO CP-10 AND CP-13, RESPECTIVELY.  CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION

WITH NPDES DEPARTMENT DURING PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING.  CONTROL OF OTHER SITE WASTES SUCH AS

DISCARDED BUILDING MATERIALS, CHEMICALS, LITTER, AND SANITARY WASTES THAT MAY CAUSE ADVERSE

IMPACTS TO WATER QUALITY IS ALSO REQUIRED BY THE GRADING PERMITTEE.

EPSC LEGEND

CONSTRUCTION

ENTRANCE

SILT FENCING

SILT SOC

NOC NOTE:

THE PROJECT ASSOCIATED WITH THESE SUBMITTED PLANS IS COVERED UNDER TENNESSEE

CONSTRUCTION GENERAL PERMIT TNR242609. THE TOTAL DISTURBED AREA IS: 1.62 ACRES.

CHECK ALL THAT APPLY: THE SITE DISCHARGES INTO WATERS IDENTIFIED BY TDEC AS:

__IMPAIRED FOR SILTATION __ IMPAIRED FOR HABITAT ALTERATION __ EXCEPTIONAL

_______________________          _________________

  SIGNATURE DATE

CIRCLE ONE:  DEVELOPER   PROJECT ENGINEER   OTHER:___________

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

07107005800 / 07107005700

BENCHMARK

MAGNAIL FLUSH WITH PAVEMENT

EL - 501.66

APPROXIMATE AREA OF

DISTURBANCE.

70,567 SF

1.62 ACRES

PROPOSED

CONSTRUCTION

ENTRANCE

(TCP-03)

PROPOSED

SILT FENCING

(TCP-13)

CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE
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(SEE C3.0 AND C5.0 FOR MORE

DETAIL)
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BENCHMARK

TEMPORARY CULVERT TO

BE PLACED FOR

CONSTRUCTION

ENTRANCE

7/2/2018

AutoCAD SHX Text
501.66

AutoCAD SHX Text
DUKE

AutoCAD SHX Text
STREET

AutoCAD SHX Text
50' R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
P.B. 161, PG 26-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. HOUSE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. GAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. SHED

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHURCH

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"

AutoCAD SHX Text
8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
40"

AutoCAD SHX Text
20"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"

AutoCAD SHX Text
18"

AutoCAD SHX Text
18"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"

AutoCAD SHX Text
48"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"

AutoCAD SHX Text
30"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"

AutoCAD SHX Text
30"

AutoCAD SHX Text
18"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"

AutoCAD SHX Text
18"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
30"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24"

AutoCAD SHX Text
30"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24"

AutoCAD SHX Text
30"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"

AutoCAD SHX Text
18"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24"

AutoCAD SHX Text
16"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"

AutoCAD SHX Text
18"

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRINCE AVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
50' R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
P.B. 161, PG 26-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
10'

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALLEYWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
(UNIMPROVED)

AutoCAD SHX Text
P.B. 161, PG 26-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
5' SIDE SETBACK

AutoCAD SHX Text
20' REAR SETBACK

AutoCAD SHX Text
5' SIDE SETBACK

AutoCAD SHX Text
5' SIDE SETBACK

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.11' FRONT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SETBACK (AVG OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
4 CLOSEST)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1"=20'

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
60

AutoCAD SHX Text
 SF 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 SOC 

AutoCAD SHX Text
C6.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C6.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
C6.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
2



8
"
S

8
"
S

8
"
W

8
"W

S
8
4
°
1
9
'3

1
"
E

    1
0
0
.0

0
'

S

1

7

°

2

0

'
1

1

"

W

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2

9

5

.
0

0

'

N

7

9

°
1

9

'
5

7

"
W

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1

0

0

.
0

0

'

N

1

7

°

5

6

'
2

1

"

E

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2

4

9

.

0

0

'

N

1

5

°

2

7

'
0

0

"

E

 
3

7

.
4

3

'

4

8

9

4

9

0

4

9

1

4

9

2

4

9

3

4

9

4

4

9

5

4

9

5

4

9

6

4

9

7

497

4

9

8

4

9

8

4

9

9

4

9

9

4

9

8

4

9

8

4

9

9

5

0

0

5

0

0

W

5047

BL

499.12

5054

BL

501.85

5054

BL

501.85

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN

G
G

G

STM

STM
STMSANITARY MH

TOP - 498.04
INV - 488.54

495

500

492

493

494

496

497

498

499

50
1

500

50
1

50
2

503

W
W

W
W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W
W

W W

SANITARY MH
TOP - 501.69
INV - 493.84

SA
N

SAN
SAN

S 1
7°

 20
' 1

1" 
W 

 29
5.3

2'

N 84° 32' 36" W                              113.01'

N 
17

° 5
6' 

54
" E

 

 16
3.6

3'

N 84° 31' 45" W                              80.00'

N 2
9° 

19
' 47

" E
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

  1
47

.00
'

S 82° 40' 02" E                              159.00'

5
0

2

5
0

2

5

0

2

500

501

501

501

500

500

500

499

4
9
7
.5

0

499

499

499

499

498

498

498

496.50

498

497

497

497

496

495

494

493

492

491

490

496

496

495

494

493

498

5

0

3

497

495

494

493

496

SOC

SOC

S

O

C

S
O

C

492

501

502

503

x 500.60

x 500.00

500.50 x

x 502.50

x 498.50

x 499.50

x 499.25

x 499.55

499.95 x

5

0

1

x 499.25

x 499.25

x 499.35

x 500.45

x 500.55

x 501.75

x 501.55

x 500.25

x 500.35

x 500.15

x 499.75

x 499.75

x 499.75

x 499.55

x 499.65

x 501.55

x 501.15

x 501.85

x 501.75

SHEET   NUMBER :

SCALE:

DRAWN BY:

1"= 20'

C2.1

SHEET TITLE:

INTERMEDIATE

EROSION

CONTROL PLAN

J.JACOBY

N

KNOW WHAT'S BELOW.

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG

106/110

DUKE STREET

NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE

DATE:

T.SMITH

REVIEWED BY:

JUNE 26, 2018

S H ENGINEERING
DESIGN
CONSULTING

TENNESSEE

2606 EUGENIA AVENUE

SUITE D

NASHVILLE, TN 37211

TEL:   615.645.1560

EROSION PREVENTION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

1. ALL EROSION CONTROL  MEASURES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO THE

COMMENCEMENT OF ANY GRADING OR GROUND DISTURBANCE.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES AS IDENTIFIED ON THE

DRAWINGS.

3. DO NOT OPERATE OR STORE HEAVY EQUIPMENT, OR HANDLE AND/OR STORE CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS OR

MATERIALS, WITHIN THE DRIPLINE OF EXISTING OR PROPOSED TREES.

4. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO CONFORM TO ALL CODES AND REGULATIONS AND RECEIVE APPROVAL AND/OR OBTAIN

PERMITS FOR ANY CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED BY THE GOVERNING JURISDICTIONS OF THE PROJECT.

5. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO CONFORM TO THE METRO STORMWATER MANAGEMENT MANUAL, VOLUME 4 WHEN

INSTALLING BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES.

6. ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES MUST BE PERFORMED TO MINIMIZE THE EXPOSURE TIME OF DISTURBED AREA.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO VERIFY ALL CONSTRUCTION ACCESS POINTS WITH THE OWNER AND

THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

8. REQUIRED BMPs ARE DESIGNED TO CONTROL SITE WASTES SUCH AS DISCARDED BUILDING MATERIALS,

CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, CHEMICALS, LITTER, AND SANITARY WASTE.

9. ALL DISTURBED AREAS ARE TO BE STABILIZED WITHIN 14 DAYS AFTER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY ENDS.

10. ALL SLOPES 3:1 OR STEEPER MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN 7 DAYS AFTER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY ENDS BY

METHODS APPROVED BY MWS.

11. ALL BMPs MUST BE MAINTAINED IN EFFECTIVE OPERATING CONDITION AND ANY REPAIRS SHOULD BE MADE

BEFORE THE NEXT RAIN EVENT, BUT WITHIN 7 DAYS AFTER BEING IDENTIFIED AS NECESSARY.

12. ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT SHOULD BE REMOVED FROM BEHIND SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES SUCH AS

SILT FENCES, SEDIMENT PONDS, SEDIMENT TRAPS, CHECK DAMS, ETC, WHEN 50% FULL.

13. THE AREA OF DISTURBANCE IS APPROXIMATELY 1.62 ACRES.

14. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT PROCEED WITH WORK UNTIL NOI/SWPPP SIGNATURE PAGES HAVE BEEN EXECUTED

BY AN OFFICIAL OF THE CONTRACTOR AND A NOC HAS BEEN RECEIVED.

15. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR TWICE WEEKLY INSPECTIONS TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH TN CGP,

METRO AND STATE SWPPP REQUIREMENTS.

16. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AN AREA FOR CONCRETE WASH DOWN AND EQUIPMENT FUELING IN

ACCORDANCE WITH METRO CP-10 AND CP-13, RESPECTIVELY.  CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION

WITH NPDES DEPARTMENT DURING PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING.  CONTROL OF OTHER SITE WASTES SUCH AS

DISCARDED BUILDING MATERIALS, CHEMICALS, LITTER, AND SANITARY WASTES THAT MAY CAUSE ADVERSE

IMPACTS TO WATER QUALITY IS ALSO REQUIRED BY THE GRADING PERMITTEE.

17. VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SHALL BE PROHIBITED ON THE PERVIOUS PAVEMENT UNTIL THE SITE IS STABLE TO

PREVENT MUD FROM BEING DEPOSITED BY VEHICLES.

18. ALL HEAVY EQUIPMENT SHALL REMAIN OUTSIDE OF THE BIORETENTION AREA DURING AND AFTER

CONSTRUCTION.
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EROSION PREVENTION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

1. ALL EROSION CONTROL  MEASURES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO THE

COMMENCEMENT OF ANY GRADING OR GROUND DISTURBANCE.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES AS IDENTIFIED ON THE

DRAWINGS.

3. DO NOT OPERATE OR STORE HEAVY EQUIPMENT, OR HANDLE AND/OR STORE CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS OR

MATERIALS, WITHIN THE DRIPLINE OF EXISTING OR PROPOSED TREES.

4. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO CONFORM TO ALL CODES AND REGULATIONS AND RECEIVE APPROVAL AND/OR OBTAIN

PERMITS FOR ANY CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED BY THE GOVERNING JURISDICTIONS OF THE PROJECT.

5. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO CONFORM TO THE METRO STORMWATER MANAGEMENT MANUAL, VOLUME 4 WHEN

INSTALLING BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES.

6. ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES MUST BE PERFORMED TO MINIMIZE THE EXPOSURE TIME OF DISTURBED AREA.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO VERIFY ALL CONSTRUCTION ACCESS POINTS WITH THE OWNER AND

THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

8. REQUIRED BMPs ARE DESIGNED TO CONTROL SITE WASTES SUCH AS DISCARDED BUILDING MATERIALS,

CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, CHEMICALS, LITTER, AND SANITARY WASTE.

9. ALL DISTURBED AREAS ARE TO BE STABILIZED WITHIN 14 DAYS AFTER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY ENDS.

10. ALL SLOPES 3:1 OR STEEPER MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN 7 DAYS AFTER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY ENDS BY

METHODS APPROVED BY MWS.

11. ALL BMPs MUST BE MAINTAINED IN EFFECTIVE OPERATING CONDITION AND ANY REPAIRS SHOULD BE MADE

BEFORE THE NEXT RAIN EVENT, BUT WITHIN 7 DAYS AFTER BEING IDENTIFIED AS NECESSARY.

12. ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT SHOULD BE REMOVED FROM BEHIND SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES SUCH AS

SILT FENCES, SEDIMENT PONDS, SEDIMENT TRAPS, CHECK DAMS, ETC, WHEN 50% FULL.

13. THE AREA OF DISTURBANCE IS APPROXIMATELY 1.62 ACRES.

14. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT PROCEED WITH WORK UNTIL NOI/SWPPP SIGNATURE PAGES HAVE BEEN EXECUTED

BY AN OFFICIAL OF THE CONTRACTOR AND A NOC HAS BEEN RECEIVED.

15. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR TWICE WEEKLY INSPECTIONS TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH TN CGP,

METRO AND STATE SWPPP REQUIREMENTS.

16. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AN AREA FOR CONCRETE WASH DOWN AND EQUIPMENT FUELING IN

ACCORDANCE WITH METRO CP-10 AND CP-13, RESPECTIVELY.  CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION

WITH NPDES DEPARTMENT DURING PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING.  CONTROL OF OTHER SITE WASTES SUCH AS

DISCARDED BUILDING MATERIALS, CHEMICALS, LITTER, AND SANITARY WASTES THAT MAY CAUSE ADVERSE

IMPACTS TO WATER QUALITY IS ALSO REQUIRED BY THE GRADING PERMITTEE.

17. VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SHALL BE PROHIBITED ON THE PERVIOUS PAVEMENT UNTIL THE SITE IS STABLE TO

PREVENT MUD FROM BEING DEPOSITED BY VEHICLES.
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